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tiouse Ioland

Mareh 19, 1974

ce to: Neal Allen, Assistant to the

. Hilda ¢. Dudle ity Mapager
l;ii:ogaa Ipland, BOX 5%2 cs to: P, Yorth Landera, Publia Works

portland, Maine Directoxr

Doar Mrs. Dudley:

in roply to your letter of Eebruar{ 11, 1974 &o

Mr, Neal Allen, Assistant to the City Manabex, to dump
or store oll soaked marine 1ife and waste, from tha
Tsland or area oil spills, it is the balief of the
Corporation Ccunsel that Chapter 310 of the Municipal
Coda would prohibit the kind of dumping that you proposs.
If. howover, yon propose to dump refuse, rubbish, or
othor waste materials on a lot fox fill-in gurpeges and
to oventually cover thio waste material with the under-
standing that you would use tho land for soma purpoce of
your am uza (not a commorcial dump) you may, updl &

written application apply for a permit €rom the Director
of Public Vorka.

Very truly yours,

A, hllan Soule

Asst, Divectsr Building & Inapaction

Sorvicas
HAS:m

p.8.~ Mr, Landers - I am enclosing a copy of the memorandum
from Hugh Calking to me on having a dump on iouse 1a



#
-

S, i A " N
U gt sen : s
~ hnd - - st ATy ir ek
b A ; I e . e R T s LR L
Lo voan .
dag
';‘J T
- ! =~
o ] . ﬁ?"‘ .
1:‘ ' cL . .
" - d
- .,
i CITY OF [PorTLAND, MAINE & f romt = e
T EXECUTive DEPARTMENT B e + CITY MANAGER
-~ 1207) 775.545% .
% [ o e &
i, :
N .
'n"“\‘.. o . .
o by
':%_:T«.":"l .

L

hd

.‘-
T
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s ff}~ Mrs. Hilda C. Dudley

way House Island, Box 592 -
ey Portiand, Maine

:\':,4 . .

~°- i Dear Mrs, Dudley:

b

T 1 am writing to acknowledge your letter dated February 19,

p i . 1974 addressed to uyself concerning the request for a dump

1% . permit,

oy

‘;’-a;-__,‘ . L I have foruarded g copy of your letter to Mr. Allen Soule, N
235; ) ) . Assistant Director, Bullding and Inspections Department. .
2 Mr. Soule has indicated Lo we that he will contace the other .

2-‘5\, o . appropriate departments in the City to review ¥Yuur request. L
1.‘9.‘. R

e L WilL be CONLACINg you a3 L receive adaitiona) information '

ﬁ&"; : on your request.

L¥5

Host sincerely, -
F 3

e Zx;/ -

b g )
Neal W, Allen, III

¢
Asgistant to the . -
City Manager .- Coo
- J il
" “WWA/pR X Xt
¥ - RN
A . ‘
% . LR
b= .
= cc:  John L. Henarle, Ciry Manager . .
o %l‘xll&n Soule, Ass’-tant Director, Bulldings and Ingpections L
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1 ! ROUTING SLIP
- o , Clcy of Portland, Maine . Executive Dept.
ORDER CHECK _ ORDER NAME CHECK Tmmedlate Actlon

7 s Bl

John Menario

= ——

Ceorge Flaherty

Vlﬁccssary Action

Neal Allen

Investigate & Report

Louls Hanndgan

Worth Landers

Submit your recom—

Clark Nelly

Donald Megathlin

mendations ¢t comment
Reply Directly

John DePaima

Jane Durgin

Prapare Reply

REMARKS:

____ For your Info.

For your Approval

For your Signature

___As Reouested

Return After Use

For your Flles

For our Flles

2 /11/2 S

D/‘(te. /

Name

RS
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-

el



T e e G T T
- Vs t,__‘ L ) - - - E FEEK -
R
"/ -Fort Scammel Tenting Area
P

I

HOUSE ISLAND - CASCO BAY
Box 592 1 Portland, Maine

February 11, 1974

Hr, Neal Allen .
Portland, City Hall
Portland, Maine

Dear lir, Allant

I s: writing to request a dunp permit for Houss Island in Cageo
Bay, as per discussed by phone on February 8, 197k,

The purpose of this request is to bave a permit ag it hag been
requested of the olfice of the E,F,A,, Mr Faul Soper had previou-
sly agreed to our storing of oil weed on the Islend if we had a
City dwaping pormit, ' [¥1 BN

¥y soqueat 45 4o ouwap or oiors sl staked mordng 1ifc ond umsis, -
resultang in Islaud or seea oil wpills, Jids is 30T luvitr privaie S
or persoral trashi waste or other materisl that is not bi-degradables ’
it is not for all or just any svill; but with only my parsonal

approval ana to be revicwod by me as to the waste that would be - -
dumpad,

#

The arez has been previously raviewed with all possible avenuss
explorad to avold it haveing: drsinage into water, heglth hazards,
danages to marine life or to the envicsment of tue ares,

It would located on the Fort end of the Island= in a ledge tyoe
pit, presently well protzeted by brier-brush, ‘e would at this
time uge plastic to cover the pit a3 well as the loading area that
would be receiving the o1l waste, In time the arca would ba gradsd
#0 to make the land usable and more productive, with tha cost of |
developing this section of land coming frem the oil waste matter, -

I wiis aporeciate you attention on this matter,

- m?ﬁy{é‘u- Q';D“‘m

hes) 431 ¢, matey a...
5

Bret 1
GCs to Mr, John & Nensrio, Glty dansgor

£E. - Baploriog: Hitorlcal ] ‘
%5 . Fort ‘Scammel on ki =
g * House Island 3 .

T oy NIRRT S TN R Y mmm@ﬂgi
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAIN: PA121874

MIE }
. MORANDUM DEPT 07 BiLG P,

; CITY OF PORTLAND

]
'A. Allan Soule, Assiztawt Dircetor Building Inspection DATE: 3/11774

FROM: Hugh Calkins, Assistunt Corpocation Counsel

*  SUBJECT: 0i] Soaked Marine Life and Wuste

Regarding Mis, Hild: C. Dudley's inquiry regaiding a dump
pernit for House Island in casce Bay, the dumplng she proposes would
certainly come under Clopter 310 of the Municipal Code which prohibits
dumplng or depositing of any zeluse, rubbish or other waste matter at
any place other than a designated public dumping ground - with two
exceptions.

The first cxeeptlon ls that the owmer of any lot may dump
earth, ashes, cinders, rocks, concrete, asphalt or other similst
materials for filling-in purpeses without a permit of any «ort. It
does not appear that Mrs. Budley's propoued duweping would come under
this exception.

The second exception is that the Director of Public Works,
upon wr tter applicatioa, may grant a permit to the owner of the lot
to dump refuse, r-bbish, or othoer wanste material on a lot for £illing=in
purposes. Adthough Mrs. Dudlev in her letter makes some reference to
eventually covering the dumped waste material and eventually using the
Jand, I would question whether her proposed operation is, in fact, for
£illing-in purposes. Tt appesrs <o me that vhat she proposes 1s more
along the lince of a ecmercial dump, which I do not believe is permitted
by Chapter 310.

Even 1f we do consider the issuance of a dumping permit for
filling-in purposes to Mrs, Dudley, I think ve should be certain that
prior to considering such »n aoplication, the operation is in compliance
with all ¢ £ the applicable State and Federal covironmental protection
laws and ve should have some gort of letter of orformity from both the

DEP and EPA.
Ly
[

Hugh Calkins
4Asilstant Corporation Coungel

HC:je

cct Nheal Allen, Assistant to the City Manager

- [
Ny ‘:.t-n‘
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Co RECEIVED

\ CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MAR1 2 1974

\ :
: MEMORANDUM DEPT. OF BLDG. NSP,

CifY OF FORTLAND

+*

TO: A. Allan Soule, Assis:ant Director Building Inspe:tionm pavE: 3/11/74

FROM: Hogh Calkins, Assistant Corperation Counsel

SUBJECT: 011 Soaked Marine Life zad Waste

Regarding Mra, Bilda C. Dudley's inquiry regarding a dump
perait for Bouse Island in Casce Ba,, the dumping she proposes would
certainly come under Chapter 310 of the Municipal Code which prchibits
dumping or depositing of any refuse, rubbish or other waste matter at
any place other than a designated public dumping ground ~ with two
exceptions.

The first exception is that the owner of any lot may dump
earth, ashes, cinders, rocks, cuncrete, asphalt or other similar
materials for filling-in purposes without a permit of any sort. It
does not appear that Mrs. Dudley's proposed dumping weuld come under
ihis exception.

The second exception is that the Director or Public Works,
upon written applicaticn, may grant 2 permit to the owner of the lot
to dump refuse, rubbish, or other waste material ocn a lot for £illing-in
purposes. Although Mrs. Dudley in her letter meken some reference o
eventually coverirg the dumped waste materjal and eventually using the
land, I would question whether her proposad cperation is, in fact, for
£i11ing-in purposes. It appears to me t.at what she proposes is more
along the lines of a commercial dump, which I do not believe iz permitted
by Chapter 310.

Even 1f we do consider the issuance of a dumping permit for
£fillZng=in purposes to Mr. ~ +dley, I think we should be certain that
privr to considering such .plication, the operation is in compliance
with all of the applicable State and Federal eavironmental protection
lavs and we should have scme sort of lecrer of gpnformity f£rom both the
DEP and EPA.

Hugh ins
Assistant Corporation Counsel

HC:je

cc? Neal Allen, Assistant to the City wnager




) ' R . uDENCE 4JNE ERMIT IWJED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT . 95300&5
Class ofnm'ldiug or Tm Of Structsre 2nc cless ‘ ‘ id A\‘ ’
e, _tsmery sy 9 (A of PRTLAED

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORILAND, HAINE '
The undersignec herely applics fora permil lo erect ollerrepair demolishinsiall {hefollnuing building structurgequipmen’

i accordance wilk the Laws of the Swie of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinones of the City of Portland, plans ond

spreifications, if any, submitied herewith and the following specificarions:

Location —House Jslend Within Fire Lim'ts? Dist, NOwor e
Owner's name and aridress Mmimﬂtmm&mm elephone —
Lessee's niame and address — ' PelephONEammrrorae
Contractor's name and address Hex Sprague, 42 Beach 5t .S0.Portland Telephene_.'l:'ﬁll.g -
Architeet e .. Specifications.— Plans 0O No. of sheets —mem
Proposed use of building No. families oo
Last use Quarart dne. Hospital. No. fatnilies e
Material _brick.—.No. stories ok Heat - .Style of 100f e e T ———

Other bujlaings on same fot — -

Estimated cost § P Fee§. 200 eem

General Description of New Work

To demolish existing l-story brick building.
Ho sewer connscbions.

Land to remainx's}acant for the present.

i
Q,MZ':;.J (tts; dewt /-27-C
It i tnderstotd that this permit does not include installation of heating opparatus which is to be loken oul seporately by ond in
the name of the heating contradlor. PERMIT TO BB ISSUBD TO contractor

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing inv;)lved in this work? — . Tsany electrical work involved in this WOTKT oo =

Is cotinection to be made to piblic sevver? —————— 1f not, what s proposed for sewage? e——
Has septic tank notice been sent? __Form notice sent? -
Height average grade to top of PlALE o s s Height average grads to highest point of roof
Size, front depth T p— filled land? __earth or r0ck? e
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Kind of rool Rise per foot ——e Roof covering
No, of CHIMNEYS e Materigl of chirneys - B T DR < of heat fisel
Framing Lumber-Kind e Dressed or full sizefo.— Corner posts sills
Size GIder s Columns under girders Size Max. on centlers —————e——
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridgiug in every floor and flat roof span over 8'feet.
Joists and raftérs: 1t fonr ey 2nd . 3rd + roof P
On centers: 1gt floor, 2nd , 3rd 5 100f e
Maximum gpant 1st. floor , 2nd ,3rd . —
If one story building with masoary walls, thickness of walls? _height? -

. If a Gurage
No. cars now accommodated on same 10t —.ms tO b accomtmodated.—...number commercial cars to be accommodated ..
Will automohile repairing be done other than minor repairs to care habitually stored in the proposed LR TI1 L ——

s ot e Gtingt s .
-3 Y it wots. require disturbing of any tree on apublic streetf. e
hi l! 30."“‘)—@" s+ | Will these be in charge of the above work a person competent to
—— wee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are .
observed? T2
J #rs.iilda Cushing f

3 101 Mpragus
(At L

TNSPECTION COPY Signaturs of oumer DY

.
=7 -

A s £



Permit No (o K / fr,,
Location /&aﬁ;e ./,.z Lo e

Owrar % 3 ,/ﬁé};/;( C{,[, ‘.\.‘-.—

’/'36/16':- /)_

Date of permit

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. tlosing-1n

Final Notil.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy ssued

Staking Out Notree

Form Check Notice

r ~=
a4
s
L

A

22
v
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CI~Y OF PORTLAND, MATHE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Mrs,Hilda Cushing
21 Yoeational Drive
South Portland kaine

January 29, 1962

Dear Modam:

¥ith relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or
portion of building at House island it is unlewful to
cmmence demolition work until & permit has besn issued fram this
department,

faeu ol

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control pro-
vides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any puilding or structure
unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication, No pormit A
for the demolitlon of a building or structure shall ue issusd by the
fuilding Inepector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin
eradication have been carried out under gupervision of & pest control
operator registered with the Health Departm:nt.

Y

The bullding peruit for demolition cannot be issed until the
provisions of this sectior have been satisfied, It is the oblifation
of owner or demolition cor. sactor or both to take up with the Health
Depaxtment the matter of copiving with this section, being prepared to
inform that department what registersd pest centrol cperator is to be

e loyed.

Very truly rours, E

Abvert J. 5988.
AJS/H Tnspoctor of Butldings

Eralication of this pbuilding has been corpleted,

RN 2

:fﬁ”’ R N
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Lopeal lultninsd-:y-(fg/é"
UPANCY FOR Usg or PEJISF-':'

R NN

0T & certificate of QdCupaney t, ellow the
U3 of the aboye Damed premiges fon aup site for te

ot

nts and te use Fort Scammel ag g
Higtorieal Mugrem
23 56t forth on the attacheq site plan (rade

by whoss
d 8 ) to ston compliance with the Zoriing
Ordinagee aceording to the int anded
in

I gy
"
g
a8
[

use and tha %onw in whieh the Property ig
Witk the .t‘cllowing pe o)

rtinent 1ni‘omations

Owner (name, address gnqg phons numbey) irg, Hilda Cughing, o Vacatiogal Driya
! -".0. Por tlﬂm
u Leguae {name, address and phope number)

Ia Proposed usy g be accesgq to a bu:lej_ng °r othar yuge o1 this 1ot? ng
If 80, what is uge o bullding op °

other yg .
Cpogsd

It off-streat Parking ig Sought, what 14 pr Numbap of'vehicle; to be
parked—-punsongar carg? s Sommercial vehiclea? .
Have yoy ascured on the site plan the written approval of e&xiating ang Proposad

eutriices to it exits frgp the Premises fop Yehicles oyep mblie sldevalxs
i by the Traffiq Enginesp (D» 8
» &n

of
d, If gopags to the Premises jig available frog mors than one sirees, have
7 Jyou securag similan approval by te Planning Board?

Have yoy shown on the site play the true locatien of a
% ) ﬁ along tha Trontage of 4 Premises (bt
]

Do you Prepose to Temove or disturh any tree on 4 Public gtracty -
50, have yoy Secursd on the slte plap the writtay approval of the Directqn
B of Parks ang Reer-ation? Senit

nd_Sevage ddspogel 1 be Provideq
the BPPIOVAl of the Mrogtor . va og

. Slgnature of %%%
3
\
N By
\ \ ) T (day 'authorized thereto)
L "k EE L

#**##i{

..
v g

All treey op ths pubiie Bhreet
h streets if a corner jot)?

To

. 21 Vocationsl Drive
Scuth Fortland Haine

‘.. boMENerng the abova Proposed ygq of the prenigag would be Iy VIOLATION of the
"' Zoning Dance unlegs g Cortificate of Oocupancy 15 fipgt Procured «
<. . mont of Building Inspection,

_ THIS IS Nor £ CERTIFIGATE gp OCCUPANCY
¥rs, Hilda Cyghim.

& AHmmer, improvemont of the Premiges 8ccording g the site rlan ang
application D&Y Now procasd without furt

itio,~ indiecatag bel oy,

it Ne8s for fing) inspection 1o Le Blven ¢4
Ehi departmens, when the Premises have 3
ment gg .

e ‘mww‘-mm"’*w‘w
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ApCC-House Ieland--tss fop Cazp Site for Tenta
and Fort Semuxl as a Histordeal Huseun,
and Zondng Appoal Relating Thereto

Apri 1, 1960
Hra, Hiilda Y, Cushing, ¢ to Corporation Counsel
21 Vesational Drive
So. Portland,Kaina
Dear Hra, Cushing:

Sertdficate of Uccupanay to ellew 8 uze of eortadn sreas on
House leland az Canp Site for tonts and to use Fort Semmel asa
Historicel ¥uoews, 18 not issunble undeyr the Zoning Ordinance becauso
1-:880 usny ave nob Inclnded 4n the liot of allowablo uses in the
-1 Residonco Zaw where the Yslamd 15 located, according to Sectlon 22
of the Ordinance,

Tou have indicated your degira to sack approval of the Board
of Appenls under Seationg 241 ond 248, Such en appaal s ta be £iled
8t the office of the Corporation oungel whers a copy of thia dettar
will bo fourd,

Vary trviy Jours,

Abert J, Soepry
WieD/1t Director of Bulidingoincpuction

B
R
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o

R T

S -
L



i
—_—— m———— - - ——

: R QT}L
AFPLICATION FOR FERMIT PERHIT lﬁml b
Class of Building or Type of Structure.......Toix.Clasn,.. ... - JUN 8 1850

Poriend, Haine, 4prid 8, 1960 - |_puneg’of PORTIANG

'To thy INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, siirrasm, sz Oompleted 6/3/60

"The undersigned hereby opplies for & permit to erect alter repair demolish ivstall the following building siructure
equipment in‘accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Pori-

- land, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
Eocation ...House.Talang. ww . we " ‘Within Fire Limits?. .. .. ... Dist. No. mrmrirnnn
Owner's nams and address ... Hrg.filda Lushing,..21. Yocatuonal Lrive . -~ Telephone B
Lessce’s name and address S e e S0 Portland, ?'f"ine.. . Telephone ——
Contracior’s name and adr'ress ........ G . Telephone
Archilect . ... . . . Specifications Plans yas.. No. of shéets 1.
Proposed nse of building ub Honses--{2)- . « v+ No. families . ;Z
Lactuse . ... . .. - e . . . No, families . ... . i

" Materi .. . Nostotis .. Het . ... Style of roof e+ .. Roofing . . ;

Other building on same fot “ Tents.. M st e e e e e e i e e
Estimated cost §. .50, .. ... . Fec§ o0

Gensral Descripticn of Now Work

To construct 4! x 51 out houses (2) & high

} £t 10 Heats Doy, £, L3 o
Rec'd 0w Heas, iy -:"“"“ ‘Lewas sustalned . Hff] 4/ b
1tis understood thal this permit does wot include installation of heging apparaius which is to be taken out separately by and in
o the name of the heating coniraclor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Mrs, Hilna Cushing
oo Detalls of New Work
& Isany plumbing involved in thiswork? .. ... ... . L T8 any electrical work involved in this work? ...
- ( Is connection to be made to public sewer? .. .. « 1f not, what is proposed {or sewage?
N0 Has septic tank notice been sent? ., ... . whier s Form notice sent? e e
. ?é‘f{ H.e:ght average grade to top of plate .. 41, . . Height -avemgc grade tohighest pointof roof .1 81,
oy Size, front. ... ... depth ... ....No.storice . .J. solidorfillediand? aolid  eathor rock? . .rack .. §
' 1 Material of foundation granite blanks  Thickness, top. bottorm . cellar
” Material of underpinning .. . C e . Height . Thickness R
- ~, Kindofroof .shed.. ..  Riseper foot Roof covering .aaphalt roafing Class.G.Und, Lab,
= , & No. of chimneya. .. . . Material of chimneys . . of lining . Kind of heat fuel .
" by ! Framing Lumber—-Kind hemlook .. Dressed or full size? __dreased . Corner posts - 4Xh __ Sills _bxb. .
' ! Size Girder - Columns under girders Size Max, on centers

; Kind and tlickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls? _—

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1¢* O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat foof span over § feet,
Joists and rafters: Istfloor . 2uh, .. .., %0d . . O |1 S ceroof  Oxh,

On centeras . tstfloor ...... 16M...... ... VL. RN NP1 SO PR 111+ SR V| B
Maximum span: Lstfloor ... 4. .. .., 2%nd.... . 8l - , Toof -1
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? e w. . height?
If a Garage

r No. cars now accommodated on same lot. . ., to be accommodated  aumber commercial ars to be accommodated .
' P Will automobile repaiting be done other €han minor repaits to cars habitually stored in the proposed ttilding?
:-_,f,g'&;:‘ ‘ PPROVED: Miszellaneous
gi,;; N O ?i_‘ L‘ I 3 L 0 _aﬂ Will work require disturbing of any tree ona public street?  no
? W RRIEN S I N, } - Will there be in charge of the above work o person competent to

ses that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... ...... hil]

......................

. t
—  Signature of otner ... N@\&W“\AWW ................ i iniavinnae evoss seven

r B
51
}M'J‘
¥ o
"'ﬂ"'#*.'v; o TEAET 29 A | T

N : INSPECTION COPY P "
' oy
: ) WW*W”’ ERFUT TR MO CWAT S s (e e et ST T
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on:
Date of permit
Notif. dosing-in
In;p"n closing-in
Final Notif.

P/erinit N
v

4

Finzl Inspn.

i d

Cert. of Occupancy issued

1ce

Stalﬁ'ng Qut Not

v

Forth Check Notice

R
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. L% bofas
' DATE: April 14 .60
- N
;g BEARING ON APPEAL GNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF  HILDA M. CUSHING
N . A HOUSE ISLAND
B, T e '
;‘%’-ﬁﬁ ;‘33 Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.
4
i BOARD OF APPEALS VOIR
%
ot Yes Ko
i Franklin G, Hinckley W, (2 E
. Ralph L. Young (‘)/ s ' S -
Frederick Nelson Y ()
j Record of Hearing:
é No opposition,

A

ur,

%‘ o'



¢
’ 3

*

A

]
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i
| ¢ LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may oe granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
g -~ § Strict application of the Proviglons of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
g ' " = " ¥ development oFf property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that
ai' 3. 4 there are excepticnal or unfque eircumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply
el & to other property in the seme zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of
PR the applicant subsequent to the adoption of thie Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions
ié?*ﬁ‘ of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely
ﬁg}fiv # 3 affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the varfance will not be contrary
éﬁ% to the {ntent and purpoge of the Ordinance,
%ﬁi . o] '
?%yfﬂ B "g RS WA W Cuf;&uu £
el APPELLANT X
R i
*g%%x DECISTON
T o A ’;g“{;;%i

e

CLTY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL April 1, 1960

Hilda M, Cushinp
.. under the provisions of Section 24 of t
* fully petitfons the Board of Appeals fo

Use of certain areas at this location as ¢
Historical

s Ovner of property ug
he Zoning Ordinance of the

R

After public hearing held 4 r
conditions do
in this casge.

1 6

+ the Board of Appeals £inds that all of the above
exist with respect to this

property and that a varfance should be granted

It is, therefore, determined that a
be granted fn this crge,

variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance should

o e o
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April 11, 1960

Mes, Milda N, Cashiing
21 Voectional Prive
So. Portland, Maine

Pear Mra, Cughing:

April 14 3:3%0

ey
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whrREN: McDoNaLo )
. INSPICTOR oF auiLDINgs ALBZRT J. Srans
B r PEPUTY INVPLCTON OF L LT T
. : CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Ve
_ A . Department of Balldiny Inspectlon W -
. B et A
o Lol : ApCQ-Houme Island=slise for Caxp 8%te for Tents
- : and Fort Scamel as a Historical Husem,
: T and Zoning Appeal Relating Thereto
) . April 1, 1960
- A hrs. m_m. };, ('mahh:g’ i/cc to Corporation Coungdl
‘ jﬂ:?mtim Drive "

,. B9 Portland Haine. .
T V-‘"Qear Hrs.,(:uuhingt . , <~ 3
R 2y g e
: . oo LM S oartitieatoof Occupauw to allow s usa ot eart.aln areas on

T ’ Houaa Taland as Cazp Site for tents and touce Yart\3carmel as'a.

- “_ ALY Histwinal Mmugz is not lesushle usde::,tha Zoning 'Ordinance bacauas

" . . LI A + ,phers uses” sre inoluded 4n the liot of anmhlg;m : in the -
R PR \Ju_ «-R-l Resldance-Zone where the Inland is loeated, mordj.u to Saction 24
R A L ,g,or the, ordinance;. o . -

. ¥, . L \ -
PR e AR s 13 Srig v ot e Y
APPSR A T *.Zv-'!ou 1cntod your deni.ro‘to uek  approval of the Board
AV TR A an or CAppeals’ under, :Sootions’ 241 and- 248, Such an appeel is to be filed
VIt WAL M- the office of the € c:raticm ﬂou.n?al Ihar:. ‘a’copy of this letter
PR R il he foundyt urf
. ‘ﬂr »l”f"‘!-' o _" 3 "‘, - :'-‘ r s *Wl:‘;,_"‘\ \\ f !
v, PR ’ 5% . It shovld Bar Eotad“that a:v avonble action of the Board wlll
ST e " mirely be  pradieated upon Provisies of ‘sanitary and sewnge disposal
T T - facilities appmed by the Dinutﬂr of Realth., Between now and the dite
AN A of the baering,“4t would b wall! ‘for you to consult with the Acting Director
A vE TSR T Haalth‘uith whatover detalled ‘provisions you may intend for thase
Whe L8 o { e e L R rndéiuomhua to’ get/tba mattor settled wAth him befars the public hearing
P AT AT ' . on 8 .

i pa el v ,

.:.'. ) = LT vm tmy yours,

Alhm Jo Sears
Directer of BuildingsInspection

AL

TR SR i~
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To she Board of Appeals:

Your appellant, Gahagan Dredging = . Company
property at  Houss Island; Casco Bay,
of the City of Portland to permit an exception ¢
property, a3 provided by Seetion

Certificate of socupency Yo run dredging
east alde of the said islang over and acrn
the southeast side of said islend a distance of
high water marjk; the purpose being to convey

a pipe line from an area immediately no
of sald island and deposit the smme in the cove
ialend; a1l through permiszsion of the owners of
appear,

An exception 1s necessary in thi-

case ta grant
be granted without

substantialily departing fron

After public hearing held on the
the Board of Appeals finds that

12th
an exception is necessary in

e

of the Zoning Ordinence,

- —

1t is, therefore,
in this specific cage,

CS-41

L . T

City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals
—ZONING—

n _of
City of Poxttemdtfully petition“s’t%%%o&ﬁi Jf"’.ﬁ{;‘p&? anse/
o the regulations of the Zoning Ordinanca relating to this
18, Paragzaph E of said Zoning Ordinance,

ipe line from the cove on the north.
85 the ne

h?draulical'la- dredged matorial
rtheast of sald 1sland over the neck

The facts and conditions which make this exception legelly

property and cen be grented vithout subctantially

determined that exception to the Zoning Orginance may

Yoy

October 1, 19 56 54 '78

Y2t

ywhoisthe ldeenses

<k of said 4sland to & Cove on

not exceeding five rodsabove

on the scuthesst side of said
said island as in writing will

vrmissible are as follows:

reasonable use of property and cap
the intent ang purpode of the

Gahegan Dredging = Cofpany

By %5427{5 ,,%'

day of Oetober » 1356,

this cage to grant reagunable use of
departing from the intent and Purpose

be permitind

TRy
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CLTY OF PORTLANI, MAINE
BOARD OF APPZALS

October 9, 1956

Bugh Hastings, Esquire
Gehegan Dredging Compeny Ret EHous ILslend
Fryeturg, Maine Portiand, Meine

Dear Mr, Hestingm

The Board of Appesle will hold a public heering in
the Council Chesber at City Hell, Portlend, Maine, on Friday,
Octoter 12, 1946, &t 10130 a, m. to hear your appesl under the
Zoning Ordinsnes,

Flesos be present or bs represented at this hemying
in support of this appesl,

BOAED OF APPEMALS
Ben B, Wilson

Chairman
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2-3835 77

' Will aubomob’le repairing be done other than minor repalra to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.

llw

é“!

. Ny Bl :1'ru;1 ,a Py
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT _‘2 é@m

. Al OB - T T b _fﬁ}‘:& bt
Ling or 13;. cf.s‘mm ___Bsmnd_claaa:__.«;;_ <\ SE!; 2 196
g o 2 AR,
% Lo p?crm, Mmq gept. 20,3906, *;: ¥ AR .
To the INSPE(;TOR OF BUILDINGS ) FORTLARD, i ANz sr Ve im‘«m‘iﬁﬁ

i T!ls l.ndcmgnad kmby applmfof a permit lo eim Mmkmlu‘u -1 following building
in wordafce mﬂ; ihe Laws of :):e State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Girof. Porllaftd. , plans. tmd
:pwgﬁmlmgz, #f ony, submitted Isemmk and the following specificalions: -

Ibqatgqg .}.::“I...Jlnusé..lalnnd _— : = ‘ofithin Fire Limita? 09— Dist. No..c::
Owner's ime fnd dddress ' HA14x M. Gusbing, 38 Myrtle Ave., So. Portland  Telephone. .
Lespee's nime andaddress : Telent_ae -
Contfictie's nime and addrese MG ‘ S Telephote
Arclutact s B Spedifications Plihs - _H6.L- o, of shissts___
Propdsed iee of building £ No. families -
Last use Ll aueranting tuilding No. families
Material..brick ___No.stories 1 _ Heat ....Style of roof e Roofing

Ctlier buildings on same lot ... cobtnga

Estimated cost §me . Fee’ .00_

Genesal Description of New Work

To demolish l=story orick buiiting 93' x 184,

9/ 2/ / 5¢ . .
g - P ] )
6}:};\; .7 Mt.b[.u ARLAdFo s ’114546( “ﬂ’mz‘{"c i peed / g
I} is ‘undersiood thol this permil do nat include installation bf heating opparatus which s to be faken 51t seporately by dnd in
ke nams of the keating conlractor, PERMIT 10 BE ISSUBD TO ower

- Details of New Work
Is any plumbmg involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? oo
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed forsewage? ... _.

Has septic tank notice been sent? Forr- notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate e— e Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front depth No. stories ... ....solid or filled land?. e €2 EED OF OCKT o
‘Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar -
Meterial of underpinning Height Thickness — e
Kicd of roof Rise per foot e RotE covering
No.oi cmmneys — Material of chimneys.......... of lining e o Kind of heat fuel
Framing lumber—Kind _Dressed or full size? .
Comner posts Silla Girt or ledger board? Sice
Gxt.ders Size Columns under girdera Size Max. on centers -
Stids (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2¢4-16" 0, c Bridging in every floor and flzt roof span over 8 feet.

- J'msta and rafters: 1gt floor, vindee . e 3rd e , ool

O ceniters:  fatiloor zr{d , ded , oot

~ Mamm.m span: 1st floor. 2nd s 3rd roof
Ti one umry bmldmg w:th masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

Ka *Gmge

-

m: cars now accommodated on same 108 my to b aocommodat:d.__.,number commercial cars to be accommodated........

.

Yt gt ~Will work require disturbing of any tfeecna pubhc st:eeti.“.nn_

n Will| thére be in chasge of the above work g ﬂer&m con'petcnt to
at the State and City, reqmrements pe:tammg thcreto are
observed‘...!.sﬂ..._ -

¥
)

2 m'mnéu CopY.

[ S — - B ‘..( -

"“”‘““*"‘“ - S:gmture of owner VLL&ME }“ C‘M&“M P -
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Cert. of Qeecupancy issued
1




